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Aboriginal School Based Training (ASBT) Program Provider Panel 

RTO ID RTO Legal Name RTO Trading Name Contact Details 

50242 ABMusic Perth Creative College 
Patricia Alessi, Chief Executive Officer 
T: (08) 9458 9077 
E: patricia@abmusic.org.au 

52592 ABV Training and 
Consulting Pty Ltd 

ABV Training and 
Consulting Pty Ltd 

Mr Alex Pereira, Training Manager 
T: (08) 6160 3388 
E: alex@trainingalliance.com  

40120 BJ Network Consulting 
Australia Pty Ltd 

BJ Network Consulting 
Australia Pty Ltd 

Jan Hunter, Managing Director 
T:   0418 832 803 
E:     jan@bjaustralia.com.au 

52789 Central Regional TAFE Central Regional TAFE 

Wheatbelt: 
Hayley Holland, ASBT Coordinator 
T: (08) 9651 0111 |  M: 0400353930 
E: Hayley.Holland@crtafe.wa.edu.au 

Midwest Gascoyne:  
Alison Noble 
T:(08) 9956 2802 
E: alison.noble@crtafe.wa.edu.au 

Goldfields:  
Tracy Hicks 
T: (08) 9088 6700 
E: Tracy.Hicks@crtafe.wa.edu.au 

51278 Goolarri Media 
Enterprises Pty Ltd 

Goolarri Media 
Enterprises Pty Ltd 

Elaine Rabbitt, Training Coordinator 
T: (08) 9194 9909 

E: elaine.rabbitt@gme.com.au 

51655 
Industry Training and 
Workplace Services Pty 
Ltd 

 Industry Training and 
Workplace Services Pty 
Ltd 

 Ms Toni Hoyle, Managing Director 
T: (08) 9022 7100 

E: toni.hoyle@itws.com.au  

51843 Mainpiper Pty Ltd Vocational Training 
Services 

Jodie Ogden, Student Services and 
Administration Manager 
T: 0417 649 630 
E:  jodie.ogden@vts-training.com.au 

52786 North Metro TAFE North Metro TAFE 
Susan Jacobs, Manager Support Services 
T: (08) 942 0432  
E: susan.jacobs@nmtafe.wa.edu.au  
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52788 North Regional TAFE North Regional TAFE 

Pilbara Region: 
Diane Clifton 
School Delivery Coordinator 
T: 9159 6787 
E: VETDSS@nrtafe.wa.edu.au 

Kimberley Region: 
Kim Morris 
School Delivery Coordinator 
T: (08) 9193 8944 
E: VETDSS@nrtafe.wa.edu.au 

52787 South Metro TAFE South Metro TAFE 

Tracey Beer 
Manager Education Pathways & 
Apprenticeship & Traineeship Support 
Unit 
T: (08) 9267 7868 | M: 0412 336 557 
E: tracey.beer@smtafe.wa.edu.au  

52790 South Regional TAFE South Regional TAFE 

Bunbury: 
Mark Coombes; 
T: 0419 934 092 
E: Mark.Combes@srtafe.wa.edu.au 
Albany: 
Shirley Badger 
T: 6371 3779 
E: Shirley.Badger@srtafe.wa.edu.au 
Donna Blight 
T: 6371 3757 
E: donna.blight@srtafe.wa.edu.au 

50901 
WA Police and 
Community Youth 
Centres Inc 

PCYC Institute of 
Training 

Peter Tranter, CEO / VET Manager 
T: (08) 9277 4388; 
E: peter.tranter@wapcyc.com.au  

Further Information 
• The program requirement and information on student groups and eligibility are contained in the

current ASBT Program Institutional Pathway Business Rules and factsheet for schools and RTOs.

• The ASBT Payment Table contains the qualifications funded under the program.

• RTOs on the ASBT Preferred Provider list have scope to deliver one or more of the qualifications
funded under the program.  Up to date information on the training products the RTO has approval
to deliver training and/or assessment for, can be found on training.gov.au under the RTO’s ‘scope.
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